
(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 1)

Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song

with Keys

*Songs marked with an asterisk (*)

are included on the companion recordings.

Alive Forever Amen (Bb) 50

1 Corinthians 15:51-57; Revelation 5:6-14

All in the Name of Jesus (Eb) 16

Acts 4:12; Colossians 2:9-10

All the Earth Will Sing Your Praises (F) 54

Psalm 66:4

All Who Are Thirsty (G) 36

Isaiah 55:1

*Amazing Grace (My Chains Are Gone) (D) 9

John 9:25; Romans 5:15-21

Be unto Your Name (C) 37

Psalm 90:1-6; Revelation 4:8; 5:13

Beautiful One (D) 13

Psalm 18:1

Blessed Be Your Name (A) 2

Nehemiah 9:5



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 2)

Carry Me (Eb) 99

Exodus 19:4

*Center (E) 77

Colossians 1:15-17

*Centuries (E) 41

Psalm 118:5-8

*Come, Now Is the Time to Worship (D) 8

Psalm 95:6-8; Philippians 2:5-11

Enthroned (C) 64

Psalm 93:1-2; Matthew 28:18

*Everlasting God (Bb) 10

Isaiah 40:28-31

*Every Road (Eb) 67

Psalm 25:4-5; Romans 12:1-2

*Everything Glorious (C) 74

Ecclesiastes 3:11; 2 Corinthians 3:18

Forever (G) 5

Psalm 136

*Give Me Your Hand (B) 79

Psalm 133; Ephesians 4:1-6

*Glorious (C) 86

Exodus 15:11

*Glory in the Highest (Bb) 76



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 3)

Luke 2:14; 19:38; Revelation 22:13, 16

*God of Everything (D) 82

Psalm 18:1

Grace Alone (C) 39

Ephesians 2:4-9

Grace Flows Down (D) 57

2 Corinthians 8:9

*Grace like Rain (Bm) 49

John 9:25; Romans 5:15-21

Hallelujah (Your Love Is Amazing) (G) 24

Romans 8:35-39

*He Knows My Name (F) 28

Psalm 139:13-16; Isaiah 49:15-16

He Will Rule the World (A) 75

Psalm 96:10-13; Revelation 1:7

Here I Am to Worship (E) 3

Psalm 95:6

*Here Is Our King (Bb) 56

Isaiah 40:9-11

*Here We Are (C) 78

Psalm 95:6-7

*Holy Is the Lord (G) 83

Isaiah 6:3; Nehemiah 8:10



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 4)

*Hope (Gm) 95

Colossians 1:27

*Hosanna (G) 26

Matthew 21:9

*How Can I Keep Singing? (F) 38

Psalm 149:1-5

How Deep the Father’s Love for Us (G) 29

1 John 4:10

How Great Is Our God (C) 1

Psalm 104:1-2

*How We Thank You (A) 96

Psalm 100

*Hungry (D) 18

Psalm 42:1-2

*I Am Free (C) 27

Isaiah 61:1; John 8:36

I See the Lord (F) 81

Isaiah 6:1-3

I See You (Eb) 55

Exodus 13:21-22

*I Will Not Be Shaken (F#m) 91

Psalm 112:6-8

In Christ Alone (D) 15



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 5)

1 Corinthians 3:11

In the Presence of Jehovah (C) 6

Psalm 73:23-28

Indescribable (G) 21

Psalm 104

*Lead Us On (G#m) 87

Psalm 25:10

*Let the Praises Ring (D) 51

Psalm 25:1-3; Acts 17:28

*Lifesong (A) 90

Psalm 19:14; Romans 12:1-2

Lord, You Have My Heart (F) 89

Psalm 108:1

*Love the Lord (G) 43

Matthew 22:37-38

*Made to Worship (G) 45

Psalm 95:6; Ephesians 1:5-6

*Majestic (D) 42

Psalm 8:1

*Mighty Is the Power of the Cross (D) 92

Galatians 6:14; Colossians 1:19-20

*Mighty to Save (A) 20

Isaiah 63:1; Zephaniah 3:17; Mark 11:22-23



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 6)

*My Redeemer Lives (E) 25

Job 19:25-27

*Never Will (D) 73

Deuteronomy 31:6

*Not to Us (G) 48

Psalm 115:1

*O Praise Him (G) 47

Isaiah 6:3; Revelation 5:6-14

Offering (Eb) 35

Hebrews 13:15

Once Again (Eb) 33

Galatians 6:14; Philippians 2:5-11

*Our God Saves (D) 72

Psalm 55:16

*Rescue (A) 63

Psalm 73:25; John 6:68

*Revelation Song (D) 53

Isaiah 6:3; Revelation 4:1-6; 5:6-14

Rock of Ages (G) 65

Psalm 18:31

*Shout to the Lord (Bb) 7

Psalm 100

*Sing to the King (E) 23



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 7)

Psalm 96:1-3, 10-13

*Sovereign Lord (Ab) 88

Psalm 145:3; Ephesians 3:8

Still (C) 80

Psalm 46:10

Surrender (G) 59

Philippians 3:7-14

*Take My Life (Tomlin) (D) 70

Romans 12:1-2

*Take My Life (Underwood) (F) 30

Romans 12:1-2

*Taste and See (D) 94

Psalm 34:8

Thank You, Lord (Jernigan) (D) 14

Psalm 30:11-12

Thank You, Lord (Skillings) (F) 44

Psalm 30:11-12

The Family Prayer Song (Ab) 40

Joshua 24:15

The Happy Song (Eb) 101

Psalm 100:1-2

*The Heart of Worship (Eb) 11

Psalm 51:15-17; Romans 12:1



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 8)

*The Magnificat (C) 98

Luke 1:46-55

*The Power of the Cross (Bb) 100

Romans 1:16-17

*The Wonderful Cross (D) 34

Galatians 6:14

To Save (G) 69

John 3:16-17

Turn Your Eyes upon Jesus (F) 84

Hebrews 12:2

*Unchanging (F) 62

Lamentations 3:22-23; James 1:17; Revelation 1:8

*Unfailing Love (F) 84

Psalm 36:5-8

We All Bow Down (Eb) 97

Philippians 2:9-11

*Who Am I? (Ab) 12

Psalm 8:4; Isaiah 40:6-8; Mark 4:35-41

Wonderful, Magnificent God (C) 52

Isaiah 28:29

*Wonderful Maker (Ab) 61

Genesis 1; Isaiah 28:29

*Word of God Speak (Bb) 66



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 9)

Deuteronomy 8:3; 1 Samuel 3:10

Worthy Is the Lamb (Bb) 19

Revelation 5:11-14

You Are Good (E) 46

Psalm 136:1

*You Are My All in All (F) 17

Matthew 13:44-46

*You Are My King (Eb) 4

John 14:19; 2 Corinthians 5:21

You Shine (Eb) 32

Psalm 118:6; Isaiah 60:1

*You’re Everything (G#m) 68

Psalm 146:1-2

*You’re Worthy of My Praise (G) 71

Matthew 22:37-38

*Your Grace Is Enough (F) 22

Psalm 74:2; Lamentations 3:22-23; 2 Corinthians 12:9

Your Grace Still Amazes Me (C) 58

Ephesians 2:4-9

*Your Love Oh Lord (F) 60

Psalm 36:5-6

*Your Name (Ab) 31

Psalm 61:3; 65:8b-13; Acts 4:12



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds by Song, 10)

Your Name Is Holy (E) 93

Luke 1:49
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Copyright © 2008 Thirsty Dirt Records, c/o Aaron Strumpel, 1645 Washington Avenue, 
Louisville, CO, 80027/ASCAP. All rights reserved. Used by permission.
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*This song is included on the companion recording. Intro on recording is 3 1/2 measures.
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(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 1)

Index of Scripture Backgrounds,

Genesis to Revelation

with Keys

*Songs marked with an asterisk (*)

are included on the companion recordings.

GENESIS

1 *Wonderful Maker (Ab) 61

EXODUS

13:21-22 I See You (Eb) 55

15:11 *Glorious (C) 86

19:4 Carry Me (Eb) 99

DEUTERONOMY

8:3 *Word of God Speak (Bb) 66

31:6 *Never Will (D) 73

JOSHUA

24:15 The Family Prayer Song (Ab) 40



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 2)

1 SAMUEL

3:10 *Word of God Speak (Bb) 66

NEHEMIAH

8:10 *Holy Is the Lord (G) 83

9:5 Blessed Be Your Name (A) 2

JOB

19:25-27 *My Redeemer Lives (E) 25

PSALMS

8:1 *Majestic (D) 42

8:4 *Who Am I? (Ab) 12

18:1 Beautiful One (D) 13

*God of Everything (D) 82

18:31 Rock of Ages (G) 65

19:14 *Lifesong (A) 90

25:1-3 *Let the Praises Ring (D) 51

25:4-5 *Every Road (Eb) 67

25:10 *Lead Us On (G#m) 87

30:11-12 Thank You, Lord (Jernigan) (D) 14

Thank You, Lord (Skillings) (F) 44

34:8 *Taste and See (D) 94



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 3)

36:5-6 *Your Love Oh Lord (F) 60

36:5-8 *Unfailing Love (F) 85

42:1-2 *Hungry (D) 18

46:10 Still (C) 80

51:15-17 *The Heart of Worship (Eb) 11

55:16 *Our God Saves (D) 72

61:3 *Your Name (Ab) 31

65:8b-13 *Your Name (Ab) 31

66:4 All the Earth Will Sing Your Praises (F) 54

73:23-28 In the Presence of Jehovah (C) 6

73:25 *Rescue (A) 63

74:2 *Your Grace Is Enough (F) 22

90:1-6 Be unto Your Name (C) 37

93:1-2 Enthroned (C) 64

95:6 Here I Am to Worship (E) 3

*Made to Worship (G) 45

95:6-7 *Here We Are (C) 78

95:6-8 *Come, Now Is the Time to Worship (D) 8

96:1-3 *Sing to the King (E) 23

96:10-13 He Will Rule the World (A) 75

*Sing to the King (E) 23

100 *How We Thank You (A) 96

*Shout to the Lord (Bb) 7



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 4)

100:1-2 The Happy Song (Eb) 101

104 Indescribable (G) 21

104:1-2 How Great Is Our God (C) 1

108:1 Lord, You Have My Heart (F) 89

112:6-8 *I Will Not Be Shaken (F#m) 91

115:1 *Not to Us (G) 48

118:5-8 *Centuries (E) 41

118:6 You Shine (Eb) 32

133 *Give Me Your Hand (B) 79

136 Forever (G) 5

136:1 You Are Good (E) 46

139:13-16 *He Knows My Name (F) 28

145:3 *Sovereign Lord (Ab) 88

146:1-2 *You’re Everything (G#m) 68

149:1-5 *How Can I Keep Singing? (F) 38

ECCLESIASTES

3:11 *Everything Glorious (C) 74

ISAIAH

6:1-3 I See the Lord (F) 81

6:3 *Holy Is the Lord (G) 83

*O Praise Him (G) 47



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 5)

*Revelation Song (D) 53

28:29 Wonderful, Magnificent God (C) 52

*Wonderful Maker (Ab) 61

40:6-8 *Who Am I? (Ab) 12

40:9-11 *Here Is Our King (Bb) 56

40:28-31 *Everlasting God (Bb) 10

49:15-16 *He Knows My Name (F) 28

55:1 All Who Are Thirsty (G) 36

60:1 You Shine (Eb) 32

61:1 *I Am Free (C) 27

63:1 *Mighty to Save (A) 20

LAMENTATIONS

3:22-23 *Unchanging (F) 62

*Your Grace Is Enough (F) 22

ZEPHANIAH

3:17 *Mighty to Save (A) 20

MATTHEW

13:44-46 *You Are My All in All (F) 17

21:9 *Hosanna (G) 26

22:37-38 *Love the Lord (G) 43



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 6)

*You’re Worthy of My Praise (G) 71

28:18 Enthroned (C) 64

MARK

4:35-41 *Who Am I? (Ab) 12

11:22-23 *Mighty to Save (A) 20

LUKE

1:46-55 *The Magnificat (C) 98

1:49 Your Name Is Holy (E) 93

2:14 *Glory in the Highest (Bb) 76

19:38 *Glory in the Highest (Bb) 76

JOHN

3:16-17 To Save (G) 69

6:68 *Rescue (A) 63

8:36 *I Am Free (C) 27

9:25 *Amazing Grace (My Chains Are Gone) (D) 9

*Grace like Rain (Bm) 49

14:19 *You Are My King (Eb) 4

ACTS

4:12 All in the Name of Jesus (Eb) 16



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 7)

*Your Name (Ab) 31

17:28 *Let the Praises Ring (D) 51

ROMANS

1:16-17 *The Power of the Cross (Bb) 100

5:15-21 *Amazing Grace (My Chains Are Gone) (D) 9

*Grace like Rain (Bm) 49

8:35-39 Hallelujah (Your Love Is Amazing) (G) 24

12:1 *The Heart of Worship (Eb) 11

12:1-2 *Every Road (Eb) 67

*Lifesong (A) 90

*Take My Life (Tomlin) (D) 70

*Take My Life (Underwood) (F) 30

1 CORINTHIANS

3:11 In Christ Alone (D) 15

15:51-57 Alive Forever Amen (Bb) 50

2 CORINTHIANS

3:18 *Everything Glorious (C) 74

5:21 *You Are My King (Eb) 4

8:9 Grace Flows Down (D) 57

12:9 *Your Grace Is Enough (F) 22



(ATB 3, Index of Scripture Backgrounds, Genesis to Revelation, 8)

GALATIANS

6:14 *Mighty Is the Power of the Cross (D) 92

Once Again (Eb) 33

*The Wonderful Cross (D) 34

EPHESIANS

1:5-6 *Made to Worship (G) 45

2:4-9 Grace Alone (C) 39

Your Grace Still Amazes Me (C) 58

3:8 *Sovereign Lord (Ab) 88

4:1-6 *Give Me Your Hand (B) 79

PHILIPPIANS

2:5-11 *Come, Now Is the Time to Worship (D) 8

Once Again (Eb) 33

2:9-11 We All Bow Down (Eb) 97

3:7-14 Surrender (G) 59

COLOSSIANS

1:15-17 *Center (E) 77

1:19-20 *Mighty Is the Power of the Cross (D) 92

1:27 *Hope (Gm) 95
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